Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) Doc Code: 1-21718-2 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	6489 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) TRW Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kelsey-Hayes Company Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 4, 2002	Street Address: 12025 Tech Center Drive				
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Joint Research Agreement □ Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: <u>Liyonia</u> State: <u>Michigan</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>48150</u>				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗵 Yes 🔲 No				
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,845,962 IssuedJanuary 25, 2005 6,994,115 Issued February 7, 2006 ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Allen W. Inks Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd LLC Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 5th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)				
720 Water Street City: Toledo	8. Payment Information				
State: Ohio Zip: 43604 Phone Number: (419) 255-5900	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (419) 255-9639	b. Deposit Account Number13-0005				
Email Address: inks@mstfirm.com	Authorized User Name MacMillan Sobanski Todd				
9. Signature: Signature	June 20, 2008 Date				
Allen W. Inks, Reg. No. 37,358	Total number of pages including 4				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

cover

PATENT REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0711 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENT ONLY PAGE 2

CONTINUED

Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Novasensor Inc.
 1055 Mission Court
 Fremont, California 94539

PATENT REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0712 - -- -- . . - - . . . RELHIIONS 704 Z65 4855 10 G HERMANSON/OHIO P.02/02

ASSIGNMENT

TRW INC., an Ohio corporation having offices at 1900 Richmond Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44124 ("TRW"), hereby assigns to KELSEY-HAYES COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having offices at 12025 Tech Center Drive, Livonia, Michigan 48150 ("KELSEY-HAYES"), and to NOVASENSOR INC., a California corporation having offices at 1055 Mission Court, Fremont, California 94539 ("NOVASENSOR"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patent applications, including the rights to national filings in any country and the rights in any divisional, continuing, renewal, or other application, based in whole or in part thereon:

United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/533,893 entitled THERMALLY ACTUATED MICROVALVE DEVICE, filed March 22, 2000; and

PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US01/08403 entitled THERMALLY ACTUATED MICROVALVE DEVICE, filed March 16, 2001.

This assignment includes the right to grant licenses, sue for past infringement and collect damages therefor or otherwise settle any disputes relating to the '893 application.

January 4, 2002 Dated TRW INC

ву:

Name: David L. Bialosky

Assistant General Counsel

Title: and Assistant Secretary

On this the Aday of January, 2002, Dave Bialosky personally appeared before me, Single M. Evanowski, to me known to be the person named and in who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

NOTARY PUBLIC WAYNE CO., M

Notary //

MIT COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 23, 2004

** TOTAL PAGE,002 **

LAW OFFICES OF

MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC

Richard S. MacMillan Mark J. Sobanski Ted C. Gillespie Douglas V. Pavelko John B. Molnar Catherine B. Martineau Gregg W. Emch William E. Lahey Gary M. Sutter Thedford I. Hitaffer Scott A. Blake Gregory W. Robinette C. Fred Charpie, III James A. Duggan

RECORDED: 06/20/2008

One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604-1853 Telephone (419) 255-5900 Facsimile (419) 255-9639

> www.mstfirm.com inks@mstfirm.com

Jonathan D. Sandys Oliver E. Todd, Jr. PLC- Of Counsel Allen W. Inks - Of Counsel Staci E. Schweikert - Of Counsel

Livonia, Michigan Office Mark L. Mollon Donald A. Wilkinson Frank G. McKenzie Frank L. Lollo 38705 Seven Mile Road, Suite 405 Livonia, Michigan 48152-0193 Telephone (734) 542-0900

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION FROM TOLEDO, OHIO OFFICE

To:	Mail Stop Assig	nment Recordation Services	_ Date:	6/20/2008
Firm:	USPTO			- 11
City:	Alexandria	State: <u>VA</u>	Zip Code:	22313
Fax No.: _		(571) 273-0140		
From:	Allen W.	Inks, Reg. No. 37,358		
Total page	s including cover p	page:4		
Comments	: Attached is an A	ssignment and a Recordation	n Form Cover Sheet	in regard to
U.S. Paten	t Nos., 6,845,962 –	1/25/2005 and 6,994,115 – 2/	7/2006 (Our Files 1-	21718 and 1-
26489). PI	ease feel free to cal	I if you have any questions.		

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The documents accompanying this transmission contain confidential information intended for a specific individual and purpose. The information is private, and is protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us at 419/255-5900 (collect) so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original document at no cost to you. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0714